H \$240.00 209825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303445

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coleman Cable, Inc.		02/20/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coleman Cable, LLC	
Street Address:	1530 Shields Drive	
City:	Waukegan	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60085	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2098258	AGRI-PRO
Registration Number:	1856611	DECKMATES
Registration Number:	2016484	EASYSWITCH
Registration Number:	2107815	LOCKJAW
Registration Number:	1987630	SHOP BLOCK
Registration Number:	1996019	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2027594	TRANSFORMER DECK
Registration Number:	2019917	TRI-WAY CORD
Registration Number:	1904254	YARDMATES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125511101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4856-175

TRADEMARK 005273 FRAME: 0133

900288152 REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0132

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Smilie	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott W. Smilie/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=4856.001.Conversion Certificate#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0133

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is: Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first formed is: August 3, 1999.

RECORDED: 05/02/2014

- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate is Coleman Cable, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is: Coleman Cable, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 20th day of February, 2014.

Name: Floyd W. Smith

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005273 FRAME: 0134